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Novo Nordisk Inc. (“Novo

declaration in support of

associated with

Procedure

knowledge of the facts set forth herein and, if called to testify, I could and would

testify competently heret

of Costs, detailed in the

in the invoices attached as exhibits to this declaration are allowable under federal

law, are correctly st

54.1.

specific

1920(2).

hereto as

obtain the transcript, exhibits, and one copy

this litigation and are allowable pursuant to 28. U.S.C. § 1920(2) and the law of this

Circuit.

States that

EAST\119578821.2

I, Heidi

1.

Novo Nordisk Inc. (“Novo

declaration in support of

associated with

Procedure and Southern District of California Local Rule 54.1.

knowledge of the facts set forth herein and, if called to testify, I could and would

testify competently heret

of Costs, detailed in the

in the invoices attached as exhibits to this declaration are allowable under federal

law, are correctly st

54.1.

2.

specific deposition

1920(2). True and correct copies of invoices setting forth these costs are

hereto as Exhibits

3.

obtain the transcript, exhibits, and one copy

4.

this litigation and are allowable pursuant to 28. U.S.C. § 1920(2) and the law of this

Circuit.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of

States that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on

I, Heidi Levine, declare as follows:

I am an attorney with DLA Piper LLP (US), counsel for Defendant

Novo Nordisk Inc. (“Novo

declaration in support of

associated with this litigation pursuant to Rule 54 of the Federal Rules of Civil

and Southern District of California Local Rule 54.1.

knowledge of the facts set forth herein and, if called to testify, I could and would

testify competently heret

of Costs, detailed in the

in the invoices attached as exhibits to this declaration are allowable under federal

law, are correctly stated, and were necessarily incurred in this litigation.

Attached hereto as Exhibit 1 is a schedule (“Schedule A”) of the

deposition costs

True and correct copies of invoices setting forth these costs are

Exhibits 2-53

Novo Nordisk

obtain the transcript, exhibits, and one copy

These costs associated with depositions were necessarily obtained in

this litigation and are allowable pursuant to 28. U.S.C. § 1920(2) and the law of this

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of

the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on December 14,

Levine, declare as follows:

I am an attorney with DLA Piper LLP (US), counsel for Defendant

Novo Nordisk Inc. (“Novo Nordisk

declaration in support of Novo Nordisk’s Bill of Costs to recover expenses

this litigation pursuant to Rule 54 of the Federal Rules of Civil

and Southern District of California Local Rule 54.1.

knowledge of the facts set forth herein and, if called to testify, I could and would

testify competently hereto. I further certify that the costs listed in the attached Bill

of Costs, detailed in the supporting Schedule

in the invoices attached as exhibits to this declaration are allowable under federal

ated, and were necessarily incurred in this litigation.

Attached hereto as Exhibit 1 is a schedule (“Schedule A”) of the

costs Novo Nordisk

True and correct copies of invoices setting forth these costs are

53.

Novo Nordisk incurred

obtain the transcript, exhibits, and one copy

These costs associated with depositions were necessarily obtained in

this litigation and are allowable pursuant to 28. U.S.C. § 1920(2) and the law of this

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of

the foregoing is true and correct.

December 14,

Levine, declare as follows:

I am an attorney with DLA Piper LLP (US), counsel for Defendant

Nordisk”) in this litigation

Novo Nordisk’s Bill of Costs to recover expenses

this litigation pursuant to Rule 54 of the Federal Rules of Civil

and Southern District of California Local Rule 54.1.

knowledge of the facts set forth herein and, if called to testify, I could and would

o. I further certify that the costs listed in the attached Bill

upporting Schedule

in the invoices attached as exhibits to this declaration are allowable under federal

ated, and were necessarily incurred in this litigation.

Attached hereto as Exhibit 1 is a schedule (“Schedule A”) of the

Novo Nordisk seeks to recover pursuant to 28 U.S.C §

True and correct copies of invoices setting forth these costs are

incurred the costs set forth in Schedule A

obtain the transcript, exhibits, and one copy

These costs associated with depositions were necessarily obtained in

this litigation and are allowable pursuant to 28. U.S.C. § 1920(2) and the law of this

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of

the foregoing is true and correct.

December 14, 2015 in the State of New York.

Heidi Levine
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I am an attorney with DLA Piper LLP (US), counsel for Defendant

in this litigation

Novo Nordisk’s Bill of Costs to recover expenses

this litigation pursuant to Rule 54 of the Federal Rules of Civil

and Southern District of California Local Rule 54.1.

knowledge of the facts set forth herein and, if called to testify, I could and would

o. I further certify that the costs listed in the attached Bill

upporting Schedule A filed herewith, and further detailed

in the invoices attached as exhibits to this declaration are allowable under federal

ated, and were necessarily incurred in this litigation.

Attached hereto as Exhibit 1 is a schedule (“Schedule A”) of the

seeks to recover pursuant to 28 U.S.C §

True and correct copies of invoices setting forth these costs are

the costs set forth in Schedule A

obtain the transcript, exhibits, and one copy of the depositions of

These costs associated with depositions were necessarily obtained in

this litigation and are allowable pursuant to 28. U.S.C. § 1920(2) and the law of this

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of

the foregoing is true and correct.

in the State of New York.

Heidi Levine

1-

I am an attorney with DLA Piper LLP (US), counsel for Defendant

in this litigation. I am making this

Novo Nordisk’s Bill of Costs to recover expenses

this litigation pursuant to Rule 54 of the Federal Rules of Civil

and Southern District of California Local Rule 54.1.

knowledge of the facts set forth herein and, if called to testify, I could and would

o. I further certify that the costs listed in the attached Bill

filed herewith, and further detailed

in the invoices attached as exhibits to this declaration are allowable under federal

ated, and were necessarily incurred in this litigation.

Attached hereto as Exhibit 1 is a schedule (“Schedule A”) of the

seeks to recover pursuant to 28 U.S.C §

True and correct copies of invoices setting forth these costs are

the costs set forth in Schedule A

of the depositions of

These costs associated with depositions were necessarily obtained in

this litigation and are allowable pursuant to 28. U.S.C. § 1920(2) and the law of this

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of California and

in the State of New York.

3:13-MD-02452

I am an attorney with DLA Piper LLP (US), counsel for Defendant

I am making this

Novo Nordisk’s Bill of Costs to recover expenses

this litigation pursuant to Rule 54 of the Federal Rules of Civil

and Southern District of California Local Rule 54.1. I have personal

knowledge of the facts set forth herein and, if called to testify, I could and would

o. I further certify that the costs listed in the attached Bill

filed herewith, and further detailed

in the invoices attached as exhibits to this declaration are allowable under federal

ated, and were necessarily incurred in this litigation.

Attached hereto as Exhibit 1 is a schedule (“Schedule A”) of the

seeks to recover pursuant to 28 U.S.C §

True and correct copies of invoices setting forth these costs are

the costs set forth in Schedule A in order to

of the depositions of 52 individuals.

These costs associated with depositions were necessarily obtained in

this litigation and are allowable pursuant to 28. U.S.C. § 1920(2) and the law of this

California and

in the State of New York.

02452-AJB-MDD

I am an attorney with DLA Piper LLP (US), counsel for Defendant

I am making this

Novo Nordisk’s Bill of Costs to recover expenses

this litigation pursuant to Rule 54 of the Federal Rules of Civil

I have personal

knowledge of the facts set forth herein and, if called to testify, I could and would

o. I further certify that the costs listed in the attached Bill

filed herewith, and further detailed

in the invoices attached as exhibits to this declaration are allowable under federal

See L.R.

Attached hereto as Exhibit 1 is a schedule (“Schedule A”) of the

seeks to recover pursuant to 28 U.S.C §

True and correct copies of invoices setting forth these costs are attached

in order to

individuals.

These costs associated with depositions were necessarily obtained in

this litigation and are allowable pursuant to 28. U.S.C. § 1920(2) and the law of this

California and the United

MDD

this litigation and are allowable pursuant to 28. U.S.C. § 1920(2) and the law of this

the United
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SCHEDULE A

EAST\119581813.3

EXHIBIT INVOICE COSTS
2. Invoice #208459

Georgianna Harris Deposition, taken 11/21/2013
Exhibits
Rough Draft ASCII

TOTAL

$ 857.15
$ 19.55
$ 379.75
$1,256.45

3. Invoice #2121424
Samuel S. Engel Deposition, taken 1/10/2014
Exhibits
Minuscript
Expert Testimony

TOTAL

$ 458.20
$ 15.30
$ 27.50
$ 63.80
$ 564.80

4. Invoice #214885
Helen Edelberg Deposition, taken 2/12/2014
Minuscript
Expert Testimony
Evening Pages

Elin Garman Deposition, taken 2/12/2014
Exhibits
Expert Testimony

TOTAL

$ 387.10
$ 27.50
$ 53.90
$ 82.00

$1,102.05
$ 119.00
$ 153.45
$1,925.00

5. Invoice #218876
Michelle Thompson Deposition, taken 3/24/2014
Rough Draft ASCII
Exhibits

TOTAL

$ 778.15
$ 384.15
$ 242.25

$1,4304.55
6. Invoice #220902

Jay Skyler Deposition, taken 3/31/2014
Exhibits

TOTAL

$1,402.25
$ 255.00
$1,657.25

7. Invoice #222834
Yin Yu Deposition, taken 5/8/2014
Exhibits
Rough Draft ASCII
Evening Pages

TOTAL

$1,651.10
$ 583.10
$ 815.10
$ 78.00
$3,127.30

8. Invoice #224820
Meri Kay Scott Deposition, taken 5/23/2014
Exhibits

TOTAL

$ 920.35
$ 68.85
$ 989.20
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SCHEDULE A

EAST\119581813.3

EXHIBIT INVOICE COSTS
9. Invoice #226067

Michael Sacco Deposition, taken 6/6/2014
Exhibits

TOTAL

$1,137.60
$ 164.90
$1,302.50

10. Invoice #233676
David Maggs Deposition, taken 9/11/2014
Exhibits

TOTAL

$1,279.80
$ 425.85
$1,705.65

11. Invoice #233632
Jeffrey Ferguson Deposition, taken 9/17/2014
Exhibits
Rough Draft ASCII

TOTAL

$ 821.60
$ 126.65
$ 405.60
$1,353.85

12. Invoice #235089
Richard Clay Deposition, taken 9/24/2014
Rough Draft ASCII
Exhibits
Evening Pages

TOTAL

$2,291.00
$1,131.00
$ 498.90
$ 246.00
$4,166.90

13. Invoice #234756
Daniel Braun Deposition, taken 9/25/2014
Exhibits
Rough Draft ASCII
Evening Pages

TOTAL

$2,077.70
$ 157.95
$1,025.70
$ 220.00
$3,481.35

14. Invoice #234783
Richard Bump Deposition, taken 9/26/2014
Rough Draft ASCII
Exhibits
Evening Pages

TOTAL

$1,532.60
$ 756.60
$ 104.65
$ 122.00
$2,515.85

15. Invoice #234751
Jennifer Brookfield Deposition, taken 9/29/2014
Rough Draft ASCII
Exhibits
Evening Pages

TOTAL

$1,343.00
$ 663.00
$ 157.95
$ 178.00
$2,341.95

16. Invoice #235108
Jason Brett Deposition, taken 9/30/2014
Rough Draft ASCII
Exhibits
Evening Pages

TOTAL

$1,627.40
$ 803.40
$ 124.20
$ 98.00
$2,653.00
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SCHEDULE A

EAST\119581813.3

EXHIBIT INVOICE COSTS
17. Invoice #234632

Michelle Thompson Deposition, taken 9/30/2014
Rough Draft ASCII

TOTAL

$ 703.10
$ 347.10
$1,050.20

18. Invoice #235133
Curtis Chang Deposition, taken 10/1/2014
Rough Draft ASCII
Exhibits

TOTAL

$ 770.25
$ 380.25
$ 172.25
$1,322.75

19. Invoice #235485
Barry Goldstein Deposition, taken 10/2/2014
Rough Draft ASCII
Exhibits

TOTAL

$1,023.05
$ 505.05
$ 370.80
$1,898.90

20. Invoice #235288
Lotte Knudsen Deposition, taken 10/2/2014
Rough Draft ASCII
Exhibits
Evening Pages

TOTAL

$2,528.75
$1,062.50
$ 401.50
$ 284.00
$4,276.75

21. Invoice #235534
Samuel Engel Deposition, taken 10/8/2014
Rough Draft ASCII
Exhibits

TOTAL

$1,311.40
$ 647.40
$ 418.95
$2,377.75

22. Invoice #236033
Kathryn Owen Deposition, taken 10/8/2014
Rough Draft ASCII
Exhibits

TOTAL

$ 572.75
$ 282.75
$ 208.65
$1,064.15

23. Invoice #236080
Jennifer Yu Deposition, taken 10/9/2014
Rough Draft ASCII
Exhibits

TOTAL

$1,109.95
$ 547.95
$ 40.80
$1,698.70

24. Invoice #236307
James Malone Deposition, taken 10/10/2014
Rough Draft ASCII
Exhibits

TOTAL

$ 999.35
$ 493.35
$ 63.70
$1,556.40

-8-



SCHEDULE A

EAST\119581813.3

EXHIBIT INVOICE COSTS
25. Invoice #236325

Alan Moses Deposition, taken 10/13/2014
Rough Draft ASCII
Exhibits
Evening Pages

TOTAL

$1,828.85
$ 902.85
$ 358.15
$ 162.00
$3,251.85

26. Invoice #236337
Lou Ann Eader Deposition, taken 10/16/2014
Rough Draft ASCII
Exhibits
Evening Pages

TOTAL

$1,346.95
$ 664.95
$ 405.90
$ 156.00
$2,573.80

27. Invoice #238297
Orville Kolterman Deposition, taken 11/5/2014
Exhibits
Rough Draft ASCII
Evening Pages

TOTAL

$1,686.65
$ 168.35
$ 832.65
$ 236.00
$2,923.65

28. Invoice #239402
Made Wenton Deposition, taken 11/12/2014
Exhibits
Rough Draft ASCII
Evening Pages

TOTAL

$1,749.85
$ 159.90
$ 863.85
$ 136.00
$2,909.60

29. Invoice #196796
Parakrama Chandrasoma Deposition, taken 8/12/2015
Rough Draft ASCII
Exhibit Bundle

TOTAL

$1,517.25
$ 466.50
$ 45.00
$2,028.75

30. Invoice #s 197989 & 197546
Thomas Lee Brown Deposition, taken 8/20/2015
Rough Draft ASCII

TOTAL

$1,074.15
$ 381.00
$1,455.15

31. Invoice #197963
Joseph R. Landolph Jr. Deposition, taken 8/21/2015
Rough Draft ASCII

TOTAL

$1,191.80
$ 525.00
$1,716.80

32. Invoice #198244
Jean Buteau Deposition, taken 8/27/2015
Rough Draft ASCII
Exhibit Bundle

TOTAL

$1,697.85
$ 447.00
$ 45.00
$2,189.85
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SCHEDULE A

EAST\119581813.3

EXHIBIT INVOICE COSTS
33. Invoice #198536

Sander Greenland Deposition, taken 9/1/2015
Rough Draft ASCII

TOTAL

$ 908.60
$ 405.00
$1,313.60

34. Invoice #198541
Howard M. Kipen Deposition, taken 9/2/2015
Rough Draft
Exhibit Bundle

TOTAL

$ 735.35
$ 233.55
$ 45.00
$1,013.90

35. Invoice #200224
Aleksi Sedo Deposition, taken 9/17/2015
XMEF File

TOTAL

$ 427.75
$ 85.00
$ 512.75

36. Invoice #114868
Graham M. Woolf Deposition, taken 9/18/2015
Rough Draft ASCII
Exhibits Scanned
Color Exhibits Scanned

TOTAL

$ 967.60
$ 433.50
$ 64.30
$ 199.00
$1,664.40

37. Invoice #62525
Curt Daniel Furberg Deposition, taken 9/30/2015
Rough Draft ASCII
Exhibits

TOTAL

$1,277.35
$ 714.45
$ 285.60
$2,277.40

38. Invoice #62909
Kenneth Carson Deposition, taken 10/7/2015
Rough Draft ASCII
Exhibits

TOTAL

$1,277.35
$ 208.50
$ 193.55
$1,679.40

39. Invoice #201886
Robert P. Gale Deposition, taken 10/12/2015
Rough Draft ASCII

TOTAL

$1,070.85
$ 480.00
$1,550.85

40. Invoice #203099
Clive Roy Taylor Deposition, taken 10/15/2015

TOTAL
$1,008.90
$1,008.90

41. Invoice #203322
David Madigan Deposition, taken 10/19/2015
Rough Draft ASCII

TOTAL

$1,082.65
$ 441.45
$1,524.10

42. Invoice #268396
Charles S. Fuchs Deposition, taken 10/27/2015
Rough Draft ASCII
Exhibits

TOTAL

$1,062.55
$ 524.55
$ 203.35
$1,790.45
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SCHEDULE A

EAST\119581813.3

EXHIBIT INVOICE COSTS
43. Invoice #270489

Robert Gibbons Deposition, taken 11/5/2015
Rough Draft ASCII
Exhibits

TOTAL

$ 940.10
$ 464.10
$ 65.10
$1,469.30

44. Invoice #205623
Rebecca A. Betensky Deposition, taken 11/9/2015
Rough Draft ASCII

TOTAL

$1,451.45
$ 756.00
$2,207.45

45. Invoice #268984
Andrew Lowy Deposition, taken 10/29/2015
Exhibits
Rough Draft ASCII

TOTAL

$1,520.75
$ 119.70
$ 750.75
$2,391.20

46. Invoice #200375
Ian Hunt Deposition, taken 9/18/2015
Exhibits

TOTAL

$ 805.35
$ 45.00
$ 850.35

47. Invoice #202483
Kristina Chadwick Deposition, taken 10/8/2015

TOTAL
$ 713.90
$ 713.90

48. Invoice #198455
Gerard O’Malley Deposition, taken 8/26/2015
Exhibits

TOTAL

$ 433.65
$ 45.00
$ 478.65

49. Invoice #219016
Kathryn Owen Deposition, taken 3/25/2015
Exhibits
Minuscript

TOTAL

$1,046.75
$ 283.05
$ 27.50
$1,357.30

50. Invoice #234150
Buse Deposition, taken 9/23/2014
Rough Draft ASCII
Exhibits

TOTAL

$1,094.15
$ 540.15
$ 55.90
$1,690.20

51. Invoice #189350
Alexander Fleming Deposition, taken 5/22/2015
Exhibits
Rough Draft Transcript

TOTAL

$ 805.35
$ 95.00
$ 354.00
$1,254.35

52. Invoice #195220
Andres Gomez Deposition, taken 7/29/2015

TOTAL
$1,044.30
$1,044.30
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SCHEDULE A

EAST\119581813.3

EXHIBIT INVOICE COSTS
53. Invoice #234783

Richard Bump Deposition, taken 9/26/2014
Exhibit
Rough Draft ASCII
Evening Pages

TOTAL

$1,532.60
$ 104.65
$ 756.60
$ 122.00
$2,515.85

GRAND TOTAL $107,949.25
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